PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7994992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORTIZ & ASSOCIATES CONSULTING, LLC	06/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILECONCEPTS LLC	
Street Address:	6605 UPTOWN BLVD NE, SUITE 240	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10311306
Patent Number:	9811737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)314-1307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5053141311

Email: lortiz@olpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUIS M ORTIZ

Address Line 1: 6605 UPTOWN BLVD NE, SUITE 240
Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS M. ORTIZ
SIGNATURE:	/LUIS M ORTIZ/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=20230607_Assignment from O&A to MobileConcepts_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507947859 REEL: 063886 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Ortiz & Associates Consulting, LLC ("Assignor"), a New Mexico limited liability company, is owner of U.S. Patent Numbers 10,311,306 and 9,811,737, both entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS ENABLING ACCESS BY PORTABLE WIRELESS HANDHELD DEVICES TO DATA ASSOCIATED WITH PROGRAMMING RENDERING ON FLAT PANEL DISPLAYS" (referred to as "the Patents").

MobileConcepts LLC ("Assignor"), a New Mexico limited liability company, ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents and any family-related patent applications.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and the Patent Application to Assignee, including the right to sue for any and all past, present, and future damages, for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of either Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

<u>6/7/20</u>23 Date

BY:

Luis M. Ortiz Managing Manber

Ortiz & Associates Consulting, LLC

PATENT REEL: 063886 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 06/07/2023